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2023 Leadership and Management Programme for Senior Management of  

National Meteorological and Hydrological Services 

Singapore, 4 to 8 September 2023 

 

S/N Title Name Country Designation / Organisation Email 

1 Dr Md Shadekul Alam Bangladesh 
Deputy Director, Bangladesh Meteorological 

Department 
shadekul@gmail.com 

2 Mr Karma Bhutan 
Specialist II (ES2), National Centre for Hydrology 

and Meteorology 
karma@nchm.gov.bt 

3 Mr Sanchez Salle 
Federated States 

of Micronesia 

Supervisor, Weather Service Office - Chuuk, 

NOAA/NWS/PRH 
sanchez.salle@noaa.gov 

4 Mr Bipendra Prakash  Fiji 
Acting Director of Meteorology, Fiji 

Meteorological Service 
bipen.prakash@met.gov.fj 

5 Dr D. Sivananda Pai India 

Scientist-G and Head, Environment Monitoring 

and Research Centre, India Meteorological 

Department 

dspai2005@gmail.com 

ds67.pai@imd.gov.in 

6 Mr Mauna Eria Kiribati 
Quality Assurance Officer, Kiribati Meteorological 

Service 

qao@met.gov.ki 

meanruti@gmail.com 

7 
Dr 

(Ms) 
Virany Sengtianthr Lao PDR 

Deputy Director General, Department of 

Meteorology and Hydrology, Ministry of Natural 

Resources and Environment 

virany.monre@gmail.com 

8 Mr Abdulla Wahid Maldives 
Director General Meteorology, Maldives 

Meteorological Service 
abdulla.wahid@met.gov.mv 

9 Mr Hla Tun Myanmar 
Director, Department of Meteorology and 

Hydrology 
hlatunmr@gmail.com 
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10 Mr Konrad Ika Nauru 
Information Manager, Nauru Meteorology and 

Hydrology Services 
ikndnru02@gmail.com 

11 
Dr 

(Ms) 
Archana Shrestha  Nepal 

Deputy Director General (Joint Secretary), 

Department of Hydrology and Meteorology 
ddg.mfd.np@gmail.com 

12 Mr Abdullah Alkhadouri Oman 
Director General of Oman Meteorology, Civil 

Aviation Authority 
a.alkhadouri@caa.gov.om 

13 Mr Sahibzad Khan Pakistan 
Director General, Pakistan Meteorological 

Department 

pakmet_islamabad@yahoo.com 

pr-pak@pmd.gov.pk 

14 Ms Shirley J. David Philippines 

Weather Services Chief, Philippine Atmospheric, 

Geophysical and Astronomical Services 

Administration 

sjdavid@pagasa.dost.gov.ph 

15 Mr Robert Haukare 
Solomon 

Islands 

Chief Operation Officer, Solomon Islands 

Meteorological Service 
r.hauare@met.gov.sb 

16 Mr 
Kanda Durage 

Sujeewa 
Sri Lanka 

Deputy Director (Meteorologist), Department of 

Meteorology 
knddrg@yahoo.com 

17 
Dr 

(Ms) 

Chomparee 

Chompurat 
Thailand Director-General, Thai Meteorological Department 

chomparee@gmail.com 

tmd_inter@tmd.mail.go.th 

18 Mr 'Ofa Fa'anunu Tonga Director, Tonga Meteorological Service ofaf@met.gov.to 

19 Mr Nguyen Van Vinh  Viet Nam 

Deputy Director General of the Personnel and 

Organization Department, Viet Nam Meteorological 

and Hydrological Administration 

nvvinh_kttv@monre.gov.vn; 

vinhtccb@gmail.com 

 

 


